%
¥ Form- A
FORM OF ORDER SHEET
Court of - .
N Case No.- !/@ /é ? L‘ /2020
S.No. Date of order Order or other proceedings with signata}-émofjudéé-
proceedings
B! 2 3
1- 04/11/2020 _ .
Advocate may be entered in the Institution Regi’slter and put to the Learned
Member for proper order pllease.
7-
up there on _O/ Z,glé[
01.08.2021 TH

. on led

same

The appea! presented.today by Mr, Shahzaullah Yousafzai

REGISTRARY -

This case is entrusted to S. Bench for preliminary hearing to be put

MEMBER())

e learned Member Judicial Mr. Muhamm‘éd Jamal Khan is

1§%

ve, therefore, the case is adjourned. To come up for th

before S.B on 26.07.2021.

‘Reader




P

BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL,
o ~ PESHAWAR

 w

'USMAN GHANI VS EDUCATION DEPARTMENT

: INDEX -
S.NO. | DOCUMENTS ' ANNEXURE | PAGE
1. Memo of appeal arermraraes 1-3
2. Notifilcation < A 5
3. Pay slips . | - B&C 6-7
4, Service tribunal judgment N D 8-9
6. Vakalat nama connnnnnnane - |10
APPELLANT
THROUGH: W
. SHAHZ { YOUSAFZAI
"ADVOCATE -

‘ Flat no 4, Upper Floor,
Juma khan plaza near FATA secretariat,
Warsak road, Peshawar

- o 'APPEAL NO. /2020
0302-8578851
r
!




b Sadilid)

aid 01 bstiba 918 arase o
A dtiw svssl hamss 2yeh
5 tloue noitsosv:lisvs of

2oqes Isps! 2idi Yo ripie
| ’ bns visvoysr ol botiste

Jnellsgys

sJogtiw Jsnoltutienoony \lsg
10 sys 51l ni aldsnsl Jon 57

wsl 910%8d Inemdssd lsups
orld mon enolitoq ol sviy

o noisloiv” 1sshh bns Isr

ro.

1821 eslysl avest bazivas 2

o} 910teris bnid yns 1o
wsl offf 32nisps @i 2nclsosy

o imeel Yo" notigned s
- i vileqalb soubst Of brvod

- orit i enozieq pnibulni 2l
srl} sbitA bis2 or¥. 1o Ipil

2ysb (K1) sviswi bns rdinor
o1 batibs 915 189y 5 NI 2y
0neysvno2 10 noitubsh 1
arl} enbism slidw “2inchnod

(i=

! Drs erifriem 1sbnsiso 6 ni svasieysh #0
3k lisvs vem orl yew 2ir ni bns 3nuodnsg
2N5Vis2 Inammiovod 3l 2esory Y

1 6 i svedl ysb sno bawolls 2i Inelleqqs
Eb svisws 10} avesl bamss bas 188Y 6 ni
D noifeaup-on 2 sl bns fnuoxs zid
291 oft \hohsq noitsdsv 10 sonswolls
ol 9dnswolls 20nsysvnod 3o nolbubsh
Viortus yné tuorltiw bns yllspalll b
Mot sonswolls s5nEysvAD Yo nolbubsh

il yiotsnimioeib bns ythorftus Ispsi

AN

slti 21 2insbriogeen orfy Yo 16 orif 25 16AT 3
\ns
wsl

1o idgh bsizsv orif 264 nsllaqqs 68T -0
95D of 2irsbnogest srit Yo s ot bns
pijitznoay ol aonswolla\sa_nsysvnoo
e " .2pit istnsmsbrut

fer .

I8VIE 35MMSvoD of pritioaos IsAT H
ovssl lon bns 2ysbitod s18 2nobsasy
ni sonewells 9onsysvnod Yo nolbubsh

N ) ,‘ - ) )
10 (9) 8 shihA of pribosds ¥sdT -1
i oisfe ot EX@I nedelisd Yo aliduqest

ubivibnl 3o pnimse bns smooni et
swiowrl) \noitsishet o 1o e2sohiss

L

5

- 2glnbns .

gub sonewolls ssnsyavno °

5¢is1 a1 1uod sldsronoH 2irf 2

Ins1p 9 10t sitiins VIiLY ol fpslisqqs
R . .,; § . nhv..h .

) Nolezifmag 2iss2 Zonolissq ot JeriT £ -

|+ ZRAMUDIE Yo 9m srif-1s oldstisvs 2bniop iorip yns.

i

By KRS 1
\\
Gty

T}

e
Loy

.

TI26o0VhE

T GATOCE VIES
- ) HRDUGSHT
isﬂpra

a7

<t Yo I8sqqs 51 o) - bsveng vidmutt teoin _erciswii 5 4t

.- . . S S N T . -
e RS0 DANEIQ 26 Brtge s od vem Intloghs
) RN B U I S (S I
: | l . s
*i e Rl T TR e s sy vl At i pnts e .t
“ ) Sivie o i‘ © oo 13y 1 ooeR o e b

THAILI99A ]
’ T Tl

s (|')
r’ci?:
v. '[i

-

mrrs)l

’




&

BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL,
PESHAWAR

Khtokhwi
Khyber P?I‘ri tovasnal

- Scrvice
APPEAL NO. !% [ Zia020  _  MUIYT
| | Y f f(!%
- Mr Usman Ghani S/O Sultan, SPST (BPS-14) Personal Now@@8 -

Hamza Banda : Asbanr, Dir
| OWET  crirnrenssennnternsnnnnnnnrentesnsranssansnarnsassanrsnnrannsrsansans APPELLANT

VERSUS

1- The Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through Chief Secretary,
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

2- The Secretary E&SE Department, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

3- The Secretary Finance Department, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

4- The Accountant General, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

5- The Director E&SE Department, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
.................................................................... RESPONDENTS

APPEAL UNDER SECTION-4 OF THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
SERVICE TRIBUNAL ACT, 1974 AGAINST THE IMPUGNED
ACTION OF THE RESPONDENTS BY ILLEGALLY AND
UNLAWFULLY DEDUCTING THE CONVEYANCE ALLOWANCE
OF THE APPELLANT DURING WINTER & SUMMER
VACATIONS AND AGAINST NO ACTION TAKEN ON THE
DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL OF THE APPELLANT WITHIN THE
STATUTORY PERIOD OF NINETY DAYS.

PRAYER:
That on acceptance of this appeal the respondents may
kindly be directed not to make deduction of conveyance
E\i‘.“’"”‘i‘“"daﬁllowance during vacations period (Summer & Winter

*2 ___ e Vacations) and make the payment of all outstanding amount
Registrargs conveyance allowance which have been deducted
\1 \U 1% previously with all back benefits. Any other remedy which

this august Tribunal deems fit that may also be awarded in
favor of the appellant.

R/SHEWETH:
ON FACTS:

1- That' the appellant is serving in the elementary and secondary
Education Department as senior primary school teacher (BPS-14)
quite efficiently and up to the entire satisfaction of his superiors.

2- That the Conveyance Allowance is admissible to all the Civil Servants
and to this effect a Notification No. FD (PRC)1-1/2011 dated
14.07.2011 was issued. That later on vide revised Notification dated
20.12.2012 whereby the conveyance allowance for employees
working in BPS 1 to 15 were enhance/revised while employees from
BPS- 16 to 19 have been treated under the previous Notification by




not enhancing their 'conveyance allowance. Copy of the Notification
dated 20.12.2012 are attached as anNEXUrE...icviieirreecrennrenneennss A.

3-That appellant was receiving the conveyance allowances as
admissible under the law and rules but the respondents without any
valid and justifiable reasons stopped/deducted the payment of
conveyance allowance under the wrong and illegal pretext that the
same is not allowed for the leave period. Copies of the Salary Slips of
working/serving month and vacations (deduction period) are
attached as anneXuUr.iiiie s i srer s s seranssarenees B&C.

4- That some employee of E&SE department approached to this august
Tribunal against illegal deduction of conveyance allowance in
different service appeal which were allowed by this august Tribunal
vide its judgment dated 11.11.2019. Copy .of the judgment is
attached @S AanNNEXUre.uvairrrsisesinnrunrnrresensserrensrnsessnnsensessensens D.

5- That the appellant filed departmental appeal against the illegal action
of deduction of conveyance allowance, but the same has not been
responded by respondents within statutory period of ninety days.
Copy of departmental appeal is annexed as annNexXure....cvevresssreases E.

6- That feeling aggrieved from action and inaction of the respondehts
and having no other remedy the appellant filed the instant appeal on
following grounds inter alia. |

 GROUNDS:

A- That the action and inaction of the réspondents regarding deduction
of conveyance allowance for vacations period/months is illegal,

___against the law, facts, norms of natural justice.

B- That the appellant have not been treated by the respondent

Department in accordance with law and rules on the subject noted
above and as such the respondents violated Article 4 and 25 of the
constitution of Islamic Republic of Pakistan 1973.

C- That the action of the respondents is without any legal authority,
discriminatory and in clear violation of fundamental rights duly
conferred by the Constitution and is liable to be declared as null and
void.

D- That there is clear difference between leave and vacation as leave is

the law and Rules the appellant is fully entitle for the grant of
conveyance allowance during vacations period.

E- That the Government Servants Revised‘Leave Rules, 1981 clearly
explain that the civil servants who avail the vacations are allowed
| only‘:one‘ leave in @ month whereas, the other civil servants may avail

gove|=neczls--lztyrs(%evemrAr-rent-*isSe|=van'tr»Revis‘eisi'=-tlseavesl-'<~~uIes;=t'-*r==1598~1=“v'whiIe“—*“"**-‘-‘--'w‘*f’—'f’E
-~ Vvacations are always announced by thé Governmaérit, thereforé under




04 days leave in a calendar months and the same are credited to his
| " account and in this way he may avail 48 days earned leave with full
| pay, whereas the Government servants to avail vacation such as

appellant is allowed one day leave in a month and twelve (12) days
in a year and earned leave for twelve days in a year are credited to
his account and there is no question of deduction of conveyance
allowance for vacation period, the respondents while making the
deduction of conveyance allowance lost sight of this legal aspects
and illegally and without any authority - started the recovery and
deduction of conveyance allowance from appellant.

F- That as the act of the respondents is iIIegéI, unconstitutional, without
any legal authority and discriminatory hence not tenable in the eye of
law. ' ' ‘

G- That appellant has the vested right of equal treatment before law
and the act of the respondents to deprive the petitioners from the
conveyance/allowance is unconstitutional and clear violation of
fundamental rights.

. H-That according to Government Servants Revised leave Rules, 1981
vacations are holidays and not leave of any kind, therefore, the

| “deduction of conveyance allowance in vacations is against the law
and rules. ,

|

I- That according to Article 38 (e) of the Constitution of Islamic
Republic of Pakistan, 1973 the state is bound to reduce disparity in
the income and earning of individuals including persons in the
services of the federation, therefore in light of the said Article the
appellant is fully entitle for the grant of conveyance allowance during
vacations. '

J- That the petitioners seeks permission of this Honorable Court to raise
any other grounds available at the time of arguments.

It is therefore, most humbly prayed that the appeal of the
appellant may be accepted as prayed for. ’

APPELLANT
U (el

THROUG.IZI({ITI/_,

Shahzullah yousafzai

" ﬁa/_J
~Kamran4t_ f advocates



. -g; |

‘ 'BFTTER COPY PAGE-*. (@

GOVERN\[EW OF KHYBER PAI(H'TUNICHVIA
- FINANCE DEPARTMENT
. (REGUALHON.WENG) ]

A

e | - NO. FD/SO(QK-IDIDZIZO‘? ~
o . IDats:d Peshax var the: 20.12.2012

" From

The Secretary to Govt of Khyber Pakhtlmkhwa.
¥ Lnance Department_ Peshawar

- 1. All administrative Secretaries to Govt: of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
2. The Senior Member. Board of Revenue, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
3. The Secretan to Govemor, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa_
4. The Secretary to Chlef Minister, Khyber Pakhtimkhwa.
5. The Secretary, Provu:mal Asscmbh K.hvber Pakht\mkhwa_
- 6. All Heads of attached Departments 1o Khvber Pakhtunkhwa. -
7.- All Dismct Coordination Officers of Khyber Pal-.httmkhwa. .
- 8. Al ‘Political Agents/District & Session Judge'in Khyber Pakhtun}hwa_
90 Thwe r{ec'xs.tra.r Peshawar High Court, Peshawar.
* 10. The Chairman Public Service Commussion, Khybér Pakhtunkha
1 I. The Chairman, Sen-’ice Tribunal. Kh‘vber Pakhtunkhwa_" . A o
.Subject: . . RY v'ISIO\' Il\ TI-IE R.-\TE OF. CO\’VEYANCE AL' ( b .VANCE “FOR TB]Z
s CIVIL E\‘[PLOYEES OF THE KHYBER P-‘&KHTUI\’KHWA PROVINCIAL
o .(‘OVERNV[E\T BPS—I 19

° DearSir, -

The Govemmem of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa has been pleased to enhance/rewse the

o mte of Con"e* ance Allowance admissible to all the Provincial Civil Se:rvants Gow. of Khyber R
' jPal»\htunLh\\a (\korkmg in BPS-1 to BPS-13) we.f from 1% September, 2012 at the foHowmo L

rates: However, the convevance allowance for emplovees m BPS-16 to BPS 19 W111 remain. un-
' fchanged '

1S.No.|BPS {Exisﬁpg R‘m.(PM) \Rmsed Rate (PM)
.14 | Rs. 1.300/- ~ |'Rs. 1,700/-

[2. {510 | Rs.1500i- 1 Rs.1,840/-

(3. 11115~ IRs. 2000~ 0~ .} Rs, 20720/
o B 11619 7 TRs5000-, - [Rs 5,000

‘Convevance A.llo warice at the above rates per mon\h shall be adnmsmble to those BPS-17 fijﬁ
v 18 and 19 ofﬁcers who have not been sanctoned official xehlcle

o Yoiﬁaimfunv

(Sahlbzada Saeed Ahmad)
Secretarv Fmance :




OVERN%EN' OF KHYBER '{"X}T"UNKHWA

PN

- FNANCE DEPARWENT
(aeeuuﬂouww(;i

, NG "CISG{SR-K}.?:SZ.":Q12
o E)ltbd‘?@:&xav.‘ar\hr 26-%1'?312

AT At

’\ s‘_, £

Yo ;':.;j’ Fﬁl‘.ﬁﬁ.r"-t’f,}.ié

r--!-..,ﬂjh:-{ ;GFJV‘- WPEAD
SieEEr D:-_, ’"7‘& =T, ' : et T

:
B ndeut

"r..:-P

% RAIRREN

47

N
LS
rre

e o1 WA

P R .’;ensccn 1 THE BATE QF CoRVErRNCE nuowmes
Vil EAFPLOYEES GF THE KHVEER"VKRHTUNKHW?\, vmm&-

AVETNMENT 3PS 3118

w I"_!

mgrw(; MIE ('_PH)

T UL "
Ty

. . . -1 7
- N Ny e = f\l"“uo{'"-_ as
e TRTE S sf'-‘i.’r' :;' -

. Sr
\OJ.“-

Sah’% 5334, S::ooé

;-
[lrrdd




i

» N Sy o -
P At Y &’

* . S ¥ , -
9@ Dist. Govt. NWFP-Provincial | o
"bfl/ fl : District Accounts Office Dir at Timargar ~' .
T /c{ - Monthly Salary Statement (October-2019) > :
S | SO t?/ -
T Personal Information of Mr USMAN GHANI d/w/s of SULi AN ‘¥ "¢ ¢ : .
Personnel Number: 00566617 CNIC: 1530797084699 NTN: ’

Employment Category: Active Temporary

Designation: SENIOR PRIMARY SCHOOL TEA 80674793-DISTRICT GOVERNMENT KHYBE
DDO Code: DA6321-District Dir Lowgr R . -

Payroll Section: 001 GPF Section: 001 Cash Center: 23 -

GPF A/C No: 566617 - Interest Applied: Yes , GPF Balance: 227,601.00

s Vendor Number; -

Date of Birth: 02.04.1987 Entry-into Govt. Service: 1:.08.2010. ’ Length of Service: 09 Years 02 Months 022 Days
- M :

_Payee Name: USMAN 'GHANI
Account Number: CA 2984-73
Bank Details: HABIB BANK LIMITED, 220278 CHAKADA 1A, MKD AGENCY. CHAKADARA, MKD AGENCY.,

o~ vayasd ALgwances . Pay sczle: BPS For - 2017:  Pay Scale Type: Civil  BPS: 14 Pav Staga £ - -
} ' 4 .
Wage type > Amouiit ~ Wage t}pe : . Amount
0001 ) Basic Pay ) 22,200.00 - - [1000 | House Rent Allowance 2,214.00
1210 | Convey Allowance 2005 2,856.00 1300 | Medical Allowance 1,500.00
1551 | Spl Conveyance to Disable 3,000.00 - 1923 |[UAA-OTHER 20%(1-15) 1,000.00
2148 | 15% Adhoc Relief All-2013 400.00 2199 j Adhoc Relief Allow @10% 275.00
2211 { Adhoc Relief AllA 2016 10% 1,434.00 2224 | Adhoc Relief A112017 10% 2,220.00
2247 | Adhoc Relief Al12018 10% ~ 1 2220.00 ° 12264 | Adhoc Relief All 2019 10% 2,220.00
‘Deducﬁons - General
- ‘Wage type : Amount - Wage type ‘ Amount
3014 | GPF Subscription “ * 22/620.00 3501 | Benevolent Fund - -600.00
3990 | Emp.Edu. Fund KPK - -125.00 » 14004 |R. Benefits & Death Comp: *. -600.00
Deductions - Loans and Advances A ’ . 3
L Leang [ _Description . Principalamount |- Deduction __ | _ Balanz
Deductions - Income Tax ) ’ .
Payable:o..  0.00 Recovered till OCT-2019: .00 Exempted: 0.00 Recoverable: 6.00-
Gross Pay (Rs.): 41,539.00 - D‘eductions: (Rs.): -3,945.00 Net Pay: (Rs.): 37,594.00

MALAKAND
Leaves: Opening Balance: Availed: " Famed: ' " Balance:

" Permanent Address:. - ‘ ‘
City: KUMBAR ASBANR Domicile: NW = Kkyber Pakhtunkhwa : Housing Status: No Official
Temp. Address: S gl
City: .o Email: u.ghani1987 zmail.com

System generated document in accordance with APPM 4.6.1 2.9 (SERiCES/27. 10.2019/1 6:40:38K1.1)
* All amounts are in Pak Rupees
* Errors & omissions excepted




Dist. Govt. NWIEP-Provin:ial

T ‘1‘ ' District Aceounts Office Dif at Tiwargar
RS Monthly Salary Statement (Faiwavi- 2426 .
© Personal Information of Mr USMAN GHANI d/w/s O.fSUI..'I‘.-'L:i' -
P’ersonncl Number: 00566617 CNIC: 1530797084699 NTN: . ‘]
Date of Birth: 02.04.1987 Entry into Govt. Service: 11.08.2010 Length of Scrvice: 09 Years 05 Months 022 Days 4
Employment Category: Active Temporary . \.
Designation: SENIOR PRIMARY SCHOOL. TEA ) S0674793-DISTRICT GOVERNMENT KHY3E
DO Code: DAG321-District Dir Lower |
- Payroll Section: 001 GPI Section: 001 T «.Rh Center: 23 |
GPEF A/C No¥566617 fnterest Applied: Yeos GPF Batawec: 23546100 |
Vendor Number; - 7 " ey C |
IPay and Allowances: Pay scale: BPS For - 2017 Yay Scale Type: Civil  BPS: 14 Pay Stage: 7
Wiee tvpe Amouill Wagetype Amouui
0001 | Basic May ~23.370.00 1000 | House Rent Allowance 1221400 i
1300 | Medical Allowance 1.500.00 11923 |UAA-OTHER 20%(1-15) 1,000,00 "}
2148 {15% Adhoc Relief All-2013 400.00 1399 { Adhoc Relief Allow @10% . _ 27300 |
2211 j Adhoc Relicf All 2016 10% 1,434.60 ...} 2224 [ Adhoc Retiel All 2017 l(?% — | _2.337.00 |
2247 | Adhoc Relief All 2018 10% 2.337.00 2204 | Adhoc Relief All 2019 l(l% 2.337.00

Deductions - General

£. ) = - —-— . - — e -
Wagpe type Amount Wise type o Amouni
3014 | GPF Subscription -2.620.00. 11501 | Benevolent Fund e ) 000.00
3990 { Emp.Edu. Fund KPK -125.00 14004 | R. Benefits & Death Comp: . -600.00
Deductions - Laans and Advances LR AT - - - -
- . - b
- — — . _‘{_- et P e ‘~1———--;""’—"‘_,.n - X .',_,..._-.‘~ —teem;  {
[ i.oan T Desaription i trieripal xmount I____“ Deduction Batuned 3&_!
Deductions - Income T'ax te
Payabic: 0.00 Recovered G JAN-2020: - 06078 Excinpied: 0.00 Recoverable: 0.00
Gross Pay (Rs.): 37,204.00° Deductions: (Rs.): ~3\945.01 Net Pay: (Rs.): 33,259.04)
Payce Name: USMAN GHANI
Account Number: CA 2984-73 ' .- !
Bank Details: 1TABIB BANK LIMITED, 220278 CHAK /\D/‘d{."',MKD AGENCY. CIIAKAD/\I{A MKD AGENCY .,
MALAKAND -,
. R
I.caves: Opening Balance: Availed: " Larned: Balance:
r -
y u
‘Permanent Address: |
Y City: KUMBAR ASBANR . Domicile: NW Khyber I’.\khtunkh\va Housing Status: No Official
e ' \ |
Fap, Addsess: . ! N v . VVisj & AR , . '
Ciye: Bmai: wghani1987@ndibeom |
'y v
[ 3 H
r
L] .‘ v
i
-
. RN ,!
¥
Sustem generated document in accordance with APPA! 4.6112.9(SEXVIC ESAE02.2020019:11:50/:2.01
Al amounts are in Pak Rupees PR 7
* Krrors & amissions exeépted R ;'!-!.* "




PESHAWAR

%y R | |
ﬁ . APPEALNO. 1‘15" 2 42019 "
¥
¥

RO Mr. Magsad Hayat SCI' (BPS 16),
-t M GHS Masho Gagar, Peshawar........ ceeseesersrissneseaanas -

VERSUS

-1 The Government. of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through Chref Secretary, o

. Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar. = L

‘ 2- The Secretary (E&SE) Department, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar
. 3: The Secretary Finance Department, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar
4- The Accountant General, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar, = .. _:~_.

' 5- The Director (ESSE). Department Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar
Jevessarasases RESPONDENTS

lcl'ceoo--.lo..o--.l..nq.l-..--'u..o- ...............

L 'APPEAL UDN ER. secnou-4 OF: THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
_ - SERVICE TRIBUNAL ACT}: 1974 AGAINST ' THE* IMPUGNED!

'ACTION - OF; _THE. Resﬁongems “BY” .-,.LL‘LEGALLY":.@?M
UNLAWFULLY. DEDUCTING THE® convevANcE: ALEOWANCE " 3¢
" OF THE APPELLANT DURING ' WINTER & SUMMERY, " '

VACATIONS "AND- AGAINST NO. ACTION TAKEN “ON- fTHE.l—,:

DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL OF APPELLANT WITHIN THE‘
. STATUTORY PERIOD or= NINEI'Y DAYS. TR

' PRAYER: - PR
‘That on acceptance of this appeal the respondents -may:. .

'kindly be directed not to make deduction- of conveyance

allowance during vacations period (Summer” & Winter-
. Vacations) and make the: payment-of. all outstandmg am?unt'
A . .of Conveyance. allowance. -which:- have -been:. »deduct :
.edtc‘dayprewously -with all back benefits. Any other: remedy’ whlch
' _this august Tribunal deems:fit-that may: also be «awarded gy

ts 41’ . .
“_\\ \\\.\ e favor of the appellant o

4 R[SHEWEI’H |

Sk oAl '
wr

-'That the . appellant is serving: in-:the - elementary aﬁd::jsééaj;rjaax
- education departrnent as Certified’ Teacher- (BPS-lS) qurte efﬁere

2- That the: Conveyance Allowancens:admlssrble to all the crvrl servantSi
. and to this effect a- Nobﬁcatlon No. FD (PRC) 1 1/2011 g:dated
14.07.2011 was issued. That'later :jon vide revised: Nobﬁcatronr dated g

20 12.2012 whereby the conveyance allowance -for; '-Ternplo.

i




-
i
!

Ne Conveyance- Alio\mance: o & cwﬂ servant durmg summer and wmte

ol
o

' the case of appeilant

- Lear ned counsel when conrronted wrth the proposmon that the‘ _ '

-  issue, in essence was dilated upon by the Federal Serwce Tnbunal and

more pamcular'y, fy the Honourable Peshawar Hugh Court, m the €ase, of S
the respondents-are requitred to- execute t.he S

apoe.lcnt statec that in cese
gn Court, the -appefiant wil have no cavil about N

- iudgment of Pesna\\ar Hig

- disposal of instant.appeal.. I . '-._ T

The record sugoests that whule handmg down 3udgment in the Wnt

- .. Petition preferred by the appellant, the Honourable H:gh Court not only

expounded the definition of "Pay”.as wWell as "Salary” but also enbtlemlent S

S . of & civil servant’ for the Conveyance. A‘!owance dunrg the penod of

B ". vacations. It s nmporcant to note rl'~at the respondents were reoresented

"+ before the ng ' Court during ¢ the. proceedm:}s

1

zbove noted facts and Circu mstances and n. o*der to”

l TLn 'id\\ OI' tlne
of litigation. which may- protracf f";._-""f

orotect the apgellani from @ fresi rou. nd

over 3 orrm:jab!e oer'od the appeal in hand is dlsposed of W|th.f

iudgment of Honourable Peshawar High Court passed L

' observatton that the
P/2019 ‘shall be honoured andi -

in Writ Petitions inciuding W.P Ne. .3162-

I
implemented . By the respordents  within shortest p0551ble Urne The‘

be at liverty to seek remedy in accordance wn:hu_ L

appellant shail, haowever,
is not redressed by the respondents wnthln a

Igw in case nis grievance

reasonable time.

Siie be consigned e recard.

ANNOUNCED

%_k"n'.n.zozs-

oy —— e —— ——— — — =
A




The Secretary (E&SE) Department,

_ ~ ./O o
B Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar. - b/ S

Subject: . DEPARTMENTAL_APPEAL AGAINST THE IMPUGNED
. ACTION _OF THE _CONCERNED _AUTHORITY BY

. ILLEGALLY AND UNLAWFULLY DEDUCTING THE =

' CONVEYANCE _ALLOWANCE _DURING _WINTER & . . -

SUMMER VACATIONS . -

Respected Sir,

- With due respect it is stated that 1 am the employee of -your good self
Department and is serving as SPST (BPS- 14) quite efficiency and up to the entire -
satisfaction of the superiors. It is stated for kind information that Conveyance |
Allowance is admissible to all the civil servants and to this effect a Notification
No. FD (PRC) 1-1/2011 dated 14.07.2011 was issued. Later on vide revised -
- Notification dated 20.12.2012 whereby the conveyance allowance for employees

working in BPS 1 to 15 were enhance/revised while éemployees from BPS-16 to 19

‘have been treated under the previous Notification by not enhancing their
- conveyance allowance. Respected Sir, I was receiving the conveyance allowance , -7
as admissible under the law and rules but the concerned authority without any valid -

and justifiable reasons stopped/deducted the payment of conveyance allowance

- under the wrong and illegal pretext that the same is not allowed for the leave
period. One of the employee of Education Department in Islamabad filed service -

appeal No.1888 (R) CS/2016 before the Federal Service Tribunal; -Islamabad
regarding conveyance allowance which was accepted by the Honorable Service

Tribunal vide its judgment dated 03.12.2018. That I am also the similar employee o

of Education Department and under the principle of consistency I am also entitled,

for the same treatment meted out in the above mentioned service appeal but thé”
concerned authority is-not willing to issue/grant the same conveyance allowance .
which is granting to other employees. Copy attached. I am feeling aggrieved from

the actjon of the concerned authority regarding deduction of conyeyance allowance '
in vacations period/months preferred this Departmental appeal before your good |

self..

It s therefore, most humbly prayed that on acceptance of this: .
'Departmental appeal the concerned authority may very kindly be directed !
- the conveyance allowance may not be deducted from my imonthly salary

during the winter & summer vacations.
Dated: :23.07.2020 |
' : Your Obediently

- Usntan Ghani :
SPST, GPS Hamza Banda, Dir lower.,

o




| - VAKALETNAMA o

BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL,

PESHAWAR
oF 2020
B (APPELLANT)
Wi Ghonn' (PLAINTIFF)
o v ~ (PETITIONER)
. VERSUS .
T (RESPONDENT)
EDUCATION, DEPTT:_ ___ (DEFENDANT)

.I/We Mwm %WM

hereby appoirit Uand constltute SHAHZULLAH '_

YOUSAFZAI Advocate, Peshawar to appear, plead, act,
compromise, withdraw- or refer f'o nrhatmt!m for me/us as

my/our CounseI/Advocate in the above noted matter,
without any liability for his default and with the authority to

- engage/apponnt any other Advocate Counsel on my/our cost.
- I/we. authorize the said Advocate to deposit,- w1thdraw and

receive on my/our’ behalf all sums and amounts payable or

| deposated on my/our account in the above. noted matter.

 Dated. /. ____[2020°

CLIENT(S)

@l%g@ |
SH LLAH YCOUSAFZAI

- ~ KAMRAN KHAN
| » ADVOCATES




